## 502321610 04/23/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan W. Anders	04/22/2013
Brian D. Kuras	04/22/2013
Adam M. Nackers	04/19/2013
Christopher P. Braet	04/23/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caterpillar Inc.
Street Address:	100 North East Adams
City:	Peoria
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13868790

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-977-9903

Email: jdevries@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondent Name: Caterpillar/ Miller, Matthias & Hull LLP

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50100/12-0872
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip M. Pippenger
Signature:	/Phillip M. Pippenger/

502321610 REEL: 030270 FRAME: 0128

OP \$40.00 13868790

Date:	04/23/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=12-0872-US-Assignment#page1.tif source=12-0872-US-Assignment#page2.tif source=12-0872-US-Assignment#page3.tif source=12-0872-US-Assignment#page4.tif source=12-0872-US-Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030270 FRAME: 0129

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### AGGRESSIVE AND STABLE SPEED CONTROL

for which We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 North East Adams, Peoria, Illinois 61629 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize the attorneys/representatives that we have empowered to prosecute this application filed herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Page 1 of 5

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Jonathan W. Anders	Spritten W. Cladery	4/33/3013
ADDRESS 1914 W. Forestglen Drive, Peoria, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Christopher R Gelinke	Churt R Leve	4/22/2013
ADDRESS DAVIET LA (	Chillicothe IL 61523	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Chal P. Koci	Chil Pha	1/22/2013
3921 E Cides Point Dr. Cl	millicotle TL 61523	CITIZENSHIP

3. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Brian D. Kuras	Byen D Kun	4/72/2613
ADDRESS 1258 N. Skyview Drive, East Peoria, IL 61611		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
DANIZZ G WEAR		4/12/2013
TOTO MARIE CANTE, C. PEWER IL 61611		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael J Burngrover	21/1/2-	4-22-2011
ADDRESS 13724 W Schlink Rd Brintedd, IL, 61517		CITIZENSHIP
	•	

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Adam M. Nackers	Udan M. Mah	4-19-13
ADDRESS 314 E. White Oak Court, East Peoria, IL 61611		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Matt Meads	mit ment	4-19-13
ADDRESS 1601 W Vizing (+, Ag+	304 Georia, TL 64/4	CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Kevin Davis	The Navis	4-19-13
ADDRESS 700 Grandle Dr. Wall	inter, IZ 61571	CITIZENSHIP

4. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Christopher P. Braet	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 4/23/13
ADDRESS 116 Village Drive, Washington, IL 61571		CITIZENSHIP US
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS, SIGNATURE	DATE
Vance M Buatte	Vance M Brot	4/23/13
ADDRESS 2968 East 1950 North	CITIZENSHIP	
Donvers, IL Ce 1732	)	US
O MITHEOD MANE		
2. WITNESS NAME  Soseph Tique	WITNESS SIGNATURE	9/23/13
ADDRESS J. Fairlann Ln		CITIZENSHIP
Pessia IL 61614		

PATENT REEL: 030270 FRAME: 0134